

**Personal Information** 

## **Mentee Application**

Name:		Nick Name:		
Address:		× √		
City:			Zip Code:	
School Informat	ion:			
Name of school n	nentee attend:	and an interest approxim	90 90 1	
Current grade level:		Current GPA:		
Does the mentee j	participate in any	of the following check	call that apply?	
Basketball:	Track and f	ield:		
Football:	Band:			
Baseball:	Clubs:	Name of clubs:	y real validats on st	

## Permission form:

The Art of Manhood is a mentoring organization that mentors young men to become successful productive men for their future. The Art of Manhood Organization has six focus areas: Integrity, Education/Vocation, Financial Literacy, Entrepreneurship, Leadership and Gentleman Etiquette. In addition to the six focus areas, it is our desire to have the youth involved in community service and recreational activities that support sportsmanship and team building. In addition, The Art of Manhood organization that all mentors are fingerprinted and have a background before becoming a mentor.

The Art of Manhood Organization is partnered with several community organizations and businesses that provide leadership opportunities to support educational and historical field trips, leadership summits, tutoring services, scholarship opportunities and citizenship incentives, awards for participants who successful complete the mentorship program. All scheduled trips will not be overnight; however, we ensure that each trip has agenda that can be completed within a day's time. There will be times when we will participate in fundraising activities to raise money for scheduled field trips.



The Art of Manhood will offer empowerment session where guest speakers will be invited to enlighten our future leaders of the six focus areas that our organization is built upon: Integrity, Education/Vocation, Financial Literacy, Entrepreneurship, Leadership and Gentleman etiquette.

When it comes to gentleman etiquette it is our goal to teach the young men how to treat a lady and respect a young lady feeling and boundaries.

With your initials below the parent or guardian gives permission that my child can participate in above activities and events.

## Permission to use photograph and video for publication or website

I hereby grant The Art of Manhood mentoring organization to take and use photographs and video for the use of their publication platforms (social media) and website. The Art of Manhood can take photos and videos of my child to use for only the fallowing purposes, social media outlets, their website, and news media i.e., interviews of news channels or newspaper articles.

I hereby (parent or legal guardian) to execute the above and forgoing permission for use of photograph and video for the organization publication or website, and we do hereby join in the execution of said permission. \_\_\_\_\_

## Rules, Regulations, and Requirements

This form outlines all the rules, regulations, and requirements of The Art of Manhood. At the bottom of the form the mentee and parent/guardian will sign in agreement with the rules, regulations, and requirements that is outline as fallows.

- 1. Mentees ranges from ages 18 and younger.
- 2. Mentees are required to attend all functions unless The Art of Manhood was notified of the mentee absence and must be of a reasonable absence. The Art of Manhood determines reasonability.
- 3. Mentee is required to maintain academic excellence. If a mentee is struggling in their academics. The Art of Manhood will help find resources to help the mentee to achieve academic excellence.
- 4. There will be no profanity used by a mentee.
- 5. There will be no fighting
- 6. During field trip it is The Art of Manhood responsibility of funding the trip such as trivial and meal. The mentee and parent/guardian understand that it is not The Art of Manhood responsibility to purchase other things such as souvenirs, snacks, and excreta.
- 7. The mentee is to conduct themselves in a well behaved and respectful manner while at home, school, and on field trips.

The above rules, regulations, and requirements are set forth by The Art of Manhood. If a mentee fails to maintain the above guideline the mentee and parent/guardian understand that the



mentee can be removed from the program after there has been three warnings of not fallowing the guidelines that is laid out
This application is not for approval or denial into The Art of Manhood Mentoring Organization. However, the mentee is expected to adhere to The Art of Manhood organization's rules and regulations. If mentee does not adhere to the rules and regulations the mentee and guardian understand the mentee will be removed from the program
Mentee Signature:
Parent/Guardian Signature: Phone #:
Emergency Contact:

Medical insurance information (if any): \_\_\_\_\_